

Schedule

Name of Work - Site development for parking area.

Sr. No.	Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including getting out and disposal of excavated earth upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge: All kinds of soil	1250.00	Sqm.	120.25	1,50,312.50
2	Excavation for foundation in hard murum and boulders including removing the excavated material upto a distance 50	17.00	Cum.	291.17	4,949.89
3	Supply of JCB on hire basis INCLUDING Fuel, Operators etc.	80.00	per hour	800.00	64,000.00
4	Providing dry/ trap/ granite/ quartzite/ gneiss rubble stone soling 15 cm to 20 cm thick including hand packing and compacting etc. complete.	290.00	Cum.	1,603.27	4,64,948.30
5	Providing and laying in situ / ready mix cement concrete of M-10 proportion with trap/ granite/ quartzite/ gneiss metal in foundation including necessary form work, compacting and curing etc. complete. (with reversible drum type mixer with SCADA with fine aggregates of required specifications (Natural sand / VSI sand finely washed etc)	2.00	Cum.	7,690.47	15,380.94
6	Providing uncoursed rubble masonry of trap / granite / quartzite / gneiss stones in cement mortar 1:6 in foundation and plinth of inner walls / in plinth of external walls including bailing out water manually , striking joints on un exposed faces and watering etc.complete.	3.50	Cum.	5,893.92	20,628.72
7	Providing uncoursed rubble masonry of trap / granite / quartzite / gneiss stones in cement mortar 1:6 in superstructure including racking out joints when plastering is to be done / striking joints when no plastering is to be done on inside watering and scaffolding etc.complete.	11.25	Cum.	6,489.88	73,011.15
8	Providing and casting in situ / ready mix PCC M15 grade of trap metal for coping to head walls / parapet including centering, form work, compaction and curing etc. complete. (with reversible drum type mixer/ concrete batch mix plant (pan mixer) with SCADA with fine aggregates of required specifications (Natural sand / VSI sand finely washed etc)	1.30	Cum.	11,492.96	14,940.85
9	Providing flush grooved pointing with cement mortar 1:3 for stone masonry work including scaffolding and curing etc. complete.	35.00	Sqm.	213.11	7,458.85
10	Providing internal cement plaster 20mm thick in Single coats in cement mortar 1:5 without neeru finish, to concrete, brick surface, in all positions including scaffolding and curing etc. complete	20.00	Sqm.	444.80	8,896.00

Sr. No.	Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
11	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for plain cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana/Ordinary Portland /Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the minimum specified cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement.				
	All works above plinth and upto floor V level Concrete of M25 grade with minimum cement content of 300 kg /cum	157.00	Cum.	11,010.00	17,28,570.00
12	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for				
	Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	55.00	Sqm.	346.07	19,033.85
13	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 250 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe	18.00	Rmt.	911.57	16,408.26
14	Painting Line, Dashes, Arrows etc on Roads in two coats on new work with ready mixed road marking paint confirming to I.S. 164 on Bituminous surface including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter, demarcation at site and traffic control : Over 10cm Wide On New Surface	50.00	Sqm.	400.20	20,010.00
		Total Amount			₹ 26,08,549
		(Inclusive of all Taxes)			

We hereby ready to execute the work _____% (In Words _____)

ABOVE / BELOW /AT PAR on the Estimate cost put to Tender.

Total Tender Amount quoted after considering the percentage in Figure Rs. _____

Total Tender Amount quoted after considering the percentage in Words Rs. _____

Date: -